
D. A. KIMBELL, President 

JON H. BEAR, V.P.-Treas. 

TOM DARLING, Senior V. P. 

A. L. AYER, JR., Secretary 

Swt6 Royalty fa. 
800 OIL # GAS BUILDING 

WICHITA FALLS, TEXAS 76301 

September 14, 1978 

Mr. Dan Nutter 
O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Nutter: 

On July 7, 1978 I wrote a l e t t e r to you i n the form of an application 
to add additional i n j e c t i o n wells to those already approved i n 
Commission Order No. R-5007, approved May 6, 1975 for the Double "L" 
Queen Unit, Chaves County, New Mexico. With that l e t t e r , I enclosed 
a map and schematic diagrams of these additional wells to be included, 
and also stated the reasons why we needed to convert these wells to 
i n j e c t i o n . 

On August 15, 1978, I wrote another l e t t e r which included a tabular 
summary of wells w i t h i n one half mile of the newly applied f o r wells. 
This summary indicated the casing depths, cement used, perforations, 
etc. I am now enclosing with t h i s l e t t e r waivers of objection for 
i n j e c t i o n i n t o these wells from a l l operators o f f s e t t i n g these proposed 
i n j e c t i o n wells. 

I t r u s t that t h i s information w i l l be s u f f i c i e n t to s a t i s f y Rule #701 and 
that we may be granted permission to convert these wells to i n j e c t i o n . 
We are at present converting the other wells that have already been 
approved to i n j e c t i o n . 

Sincerely yours, 

BURK ROYALTY CO. 

Fred M. Lynch 

FML/ks 
Enc. 

Note: I n j e c t i o n wells to be approved: 
5-1, 11-1C, 14-1, 19-3, 22-1, 24-3, 24-4. 



D. A. KIMBELL, President TOM DARLING, Senior V. P. 

JON H. BEAR, V.P.-Treos. A. L. AYER, JR., Secretary 

%wvk Royalty fa. 
800 OIL 6? GAS BUILDING 

WICHITA FALLS, TEXAS 76301 

August 15, 1978 

Mr. Dan Nutter 
Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, N. M. 87501 

Dear Mr. Nutter: 

Enclosed please find additional information requested i n accordance 
with Rule 701 to add additional injection wells to those already 
approved for injection i n the Double "L" Queen Unit, Chaves County, 
New Mexico. This l e t t e r is a continuation of my le t t e r of July 7, 
1978, which made application for adding additional injection wells 
to those already approved i n Commission Order //R-5007, approved 
May 6, 1975. 

TABULAR SUMMARY OF WELLS WITHIN ONE-HALF MILE OF THE NEWLY 
APPLIED FOR WELLS: 

1) . Corrine Grace State No. 2 - Temporarily abandoned. 
Surface casing - 8 5/8" at 292' with 250 sacks 
Long String - 5 1/2" at 1954' with 250 sacks 
T. D. - 1956'; PBD - 1950» 
Perf. - 1926'-1928' w/2 SPF 
Location: 660* FNL and 1650' FEL, Sec. 1, T-15-S, 

R-29-E, 

2) . J. L. McClellan Patrick - Federal No. 2 - Temporarily 
abandoned, Shut-In gas well. 
Surface Casing - 8 5/8" at 335' with 100 sacks 
Long String - 4 1/2" at 2100' with 250 sacks 
T.D. 2100'; PBD 2005' 
Perf. - Not perforated 
Location: 1980' FSL and 1650' FEL, Sec. 12, T-15-S, 

R-29-E. 

As stated before, injection w i l l be into the Queen Sand between 1900' 
and 2100' down fiber-glass tubing and under a packer set in the casing. 

Sincerely yours, 

BURK ROYALTY CO. 

FML/ks 



D. A. KIMBELL, President 

JON H. BEAR, V.P.-Treas. 
TOM DARLING, Senior V. P. 
A. L. AYER, JR., Secretary 

Royalty fa. 
800 O I L 6? GAS BUILDING 

WICHITA FALLS, TEXAS 76301 

August 15, 1978 

Amerada-Hess Corporation 
P.O. Box 2040 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102 

Exxon Company, U.S.A. 
P. 0. Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Dalport O i l Corporation 
3471 F i r s t National Bank Bldg. 
Dallas, Texas 75202 

Albert J. Black 
10019 Coors Road, N.W. 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87114 

Jack L. McClellan 
McClellan O i l Corporation 
P. 0. Box 849 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Gentlemen: 

Burk Royalty Co. has made application with the O i l Conservation 
Commission to i n j e c t water into the Queen Sand i n additional i n j e c t i o n 
wella to those already approved by the Commission for water flooding. 
The wells c i r c l e d i n red, have already been approved for flooding. 
The wells i n green are the additional wells to be added to the flood. 
These wells are located i n the Double "L" Queen Field, Chaves County, 
New Mexico. I f you, as an off s e t operator,, have no objection to t h i s 
application i t would be appreciated i f you would so indicate by signing 
below and returning two copies of t h i s l e t t e r to this o f f i c e i n the 
enclosed envelope. 

Sincerely yours, 

BURK ROYALTY CO. 

FML/ks 

APPROVED DATE 



P. A. KtMnru., President 

JON H. BEAR, X'.V.-Treas. 

TOM DARLING. Senior V. P. 

A. L. AYER, JR., Secretary 

t>w6 Royalty @o. 
800 On. 6? GAS BUILDING 

WICHITA FALLS, TEXAS 76301 

August 15 , 1978 

Amerada-Hess Corporation 
P. C. Box 2040 
Tulss, Oklahoma 74102 

Exxon Company, U.S.A. 
P. 0. Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Dalport O i l Corporation 
3471 F i r s t National Bank Bldg. 
Dallas, Texas 75202 

Albert J. Black 
10019 Coors Road, N.W. 
Albuquerque, Nev? Mexico 87114 

Jack L. McClellan 
McClellan Oi l Corporation 
P. O. Box 849 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Gentlemen: 

Burk Royalty Co. has made application with the Oil Conservation 
Commission to i n j e c t water into the Queen Sand i n additional i n j e c t i o n 
wells to those already approved by the Commission for water flooding. 
The wells c i r c l e d i n red, have already been approved for flooding. 
The wells i n green are the additional wells to be added to the flood. 
These wells are located i n the Double "L" Queen Field, Chaves County, 
New Mexico. I f you,as an off s e t operator, have no objection to th i s 
application i t would be appreciated i f you V70uld so indicate by signing 
below and returning two copies of thi s l e t t e r to this o f f i c e i n the 
enclosed envelope. 

Sincerely yours, 

BURK ROYALTY CO. 

FML/ks 



(). A. KlMiiri.i, President TOM DARLING, Senior V. P. 

JON H. BEAR, V.P.-Treas. A. L. AYER, JR., Secretary 

800 O I L fc? GAS BUILDING 

WICHITA FALLS, TEXAS 76301 

August 15, 1978 

Amerada-Hess Corporation 
P. 0. Eox 2040 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102 

Exxon Company, U.S.A., 
P. O. Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Dalport O i l Corporation 
3471 F i r s t National Bank Bldg. 
Dallas, Texas 75202 

Albert J. Black 
10019 Coors Road, N.W. 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87114 

Jack L. McClellan 
McClellan O i l Corporation 
P. O. Box 849 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Gentlemen: 

Burk Royalty Co. has made application with the Oil Conservation 
Commission to i n j e c t water in t o the Queen Sand i n additional i n j e c t i o n 
wells to these already approved by the Coirmission f o r water flooding. 
The wells c i r c l e d i n red, have already been approved for flooding. 
The wells i n green are the additional wells to be added to the flood. 
These wells are located i n the Double "L" Queen Field, Chaves County, 
New Mexico. I f you,as an off s e t operator, have no objection to t h i s 
application i t would be appreciated i f you would so indicate by signing 
below and returning two copies of t h i s l e t t e r to this o f f i c e i n the 
enclosed envelope. 

Sincerely yours, 

BURK ROYALTY CO. 

FML/ks 

Qu^uJ, 111179 



P. A. KIMIULI.. President 

IDN If, DHAR, V.P.-Treas. 

TOM DARLING, Senior V. P. 

A. L. AYER, JR., Secretary 

Sunk Royalty @o. 
800 OIL & GAS BUILDING 

W I C H I T A F A L L S , T E X A S 76301 

August 15, 1978 

Amerada-Hess Corporation 
P. 0. Box 2040 
Tulss, Oklahoma 74102 

Exxon Company, U.S.A. 
P. 0. Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 79-701 

Dalport O i l Corporation 
3471 F i r s t National Bank Bldg. 
Dallas, Texas 75202 

Albert J. Black 
10019 Coors Road, N.W. 
Albuquerque, New'Mexico 87114 

Jack L. McClellan 
McClellan Oil Corporation 
P. 0. Box 849 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Gentlemen: 

Burk Royalty Co. has made application with the O i l Conservation 
Commission to i n j e c t water i n t o the Queen Sand i n additional i n j e c t i o n 
wells to these already approved by the Commission for water flooding. 
The wells c i r c l e d i n red, have already been approved for flooding. 
The. wells i n green are the additional wells to be added to the flood. 
These wells are located i n the Double "L" Queen Field, Chaves County, 
New Mexico. I f you,as an off s e t operator, have no objection to t h i s 
application i t would be appreciated i f you would so indicate by signing 
below and returning two copies of this l e t t e r to this o f f i c e i n the 
enclosed envelope. 

Sincerely yours, 

BURK ROYALTY CO. 

FML/ks 



I) A KiMiin.i.. President 

ION I I . BHAR, V.P.-Trens. 

TOM DARLINO, Senior V. P. 

A. L. AYER, JR., Secretary 

Sunk IRoycUty fa. 
800 OIL & GAS BUILDING 

W I C H I T A FALLS, TEXAS 76301 

August 15 , 1978 

Amerada-Hess Corporation 
P. 0. Eox 2040 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102 

Exxon Company, U.S.A.. 
P. 0. Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Dalport O i l Corporation 
3471 F i r s t National Bank Bldg. 
Dallas, Texas 75202 

Albert J. Black 
10019 Coors Road, N.W. 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87114 

Jack L. McClellan 
McClellan O i l Corporation 
P. 0. Box 849 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Gentlemen: 

Burk Royalty Co. has made application with the Oil Conservation 
Commission to i n j e c t water into the Queen Sand i n additional i n j e c t i o n 
wells to these already approved by the Commission fo r water flooding. 
The wells c i r c l e d i n red, have already been approved for flooding, 
The wells i n green are the additional wells to be added to the flood. 
These wells are located i n the Double "L" Queen Field, Chaves County, 
New Mexico. I f you, as an off s e t operator, have no objection to t h i s 
application i t would be appreciated i f you would so indicate by signing 
below and returning two copies of thi s l e t t e r to thi s o f f i c e i n the 
enclosed envelope. 

Sincerely yours, 

BURK ROYALTY CO. 

A n 

FML/ks 

AMERAOA HESS CORPORATION 



Ti. /!. KiMnr.i.r., President TOM DARLING, Senior V. P, 

[ON H. BEAR, V.P.-Treas. A. L. AYER, JR., Secretary 

"Smk Royalty 
800 OIL &? GAS BUILDING 

WICHITA FALLS, TEXAS 76301 OilH' ^ L, r ( 

August 15, 1978 

Amerada-Hess Corporation 
P. 0. Box 2040 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102 

Dalport O i l Corporation 
3471 F i r s t National Bank Bldg. 
Dallas, Texas 75202 

Jack L. McClellan 
McClellan O i l Corporation 
P. 0. Box 849 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Exxon Company, U.S.A. 
P. 0. Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Albert J. Black 
10019 Coors Road, N.W. 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87114 

Gentlemen: 

Burk Royalty Co. has made application with the Oi l Conservation 
Commission to i n j e c t water in t o the Queen Sand i n additional i n j e c t i o n 
wells to those already approved by the Commission for water flooding. 
The wells c i r c l e d i n red, have already been approved for flooding. 
The wells i n green are the additional wells to be added to the flood. 
These wells are located i n the Double "L" Queen Fi e l d , Chaves County, 
New Mexico. I f you,as an of f s e t operator, have no objection to t h i s 
application i t would be appreciated i f you would so indicate by signing 
below and returning two copies of this l e t t e r to this o f f i c e i n the 
enclosed envelope. 

I n j e c t i o n Wells to be approved: 
5-1, 11-1C, 14-1, 19-3, Sincerely yours, 
22-1, 24-3, 24-4. B U R K R O Y A L T Y CO. 

FML/ks 


